

## Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

AUTHOR:	Natalie Baker Swift, Head of VRU
TELEPHONE NUMBER:	0115 844 5998 ext. 311 4760
EMAIL ADDRESS:	natalie.baker-swift@notts.police.uk
DECISION OR INFORMATION:	Decision
DATE RECEIVED:*	20/07/2022
<b>REF:</b> * (to be inserted by the OPCC)	2022.064

**TITLE:** Contribution to rent for the Jawaid Khaliq Boxing Academy

### **EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:**

The Violence Reduction Unit seek approval of spend of £2,188 to contribute to rent for Jawaid Khaliq Boxing Academy.

### **INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF DECISION: (eg report or business case)**

The Jawaid Khaliq Boxing Academy has been operating successfully for the last 15 years in Nottingham, supporting children and young people in St Ann's to divert them away from serious violence.

The organisation approached the Commissioner as their monthly rent of £368.00 for their facility will be increasing to £1,462 per month in August which is prohibitive to the continued running of their intervention.

This is a short-term solution to provide adequate time for the organisation to find another source of funding or an alternative facility and will therefore be a one-off grant.

# FINANCIAL INFORMATION £2,188 will be granted from the VRU budget Signature:<br/>Chief Finance<br/>Officer pp. Mark Kimberley Date: 22/07/2022

# Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

Is any of the supporting information classified as non-public or confidential information?**	Yes		No	$\boxtimes$	
If yes, please state under which category from the guidance**					
DECISION:					
Agree the allocation of £2,188 from the VRU budget					

OFFICER APPROVAL:			
I have been consulted about the proposal and confirm that the appropriate advice has been taken into account in the preparation of this report. I am satisfied that this is an appropriate request to be submitted to the Police and Crime Commissioner.			
Signature: Chief Executive	S.M. Covell		
Date:	22/07/2022		

DECLARATION:			
I confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interests in this decision and I take the decision in compliance with the Code of Conduct for the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner. Any interests are indicated below:			
The above request has my approval			
Signature: Nottinghamshire Police & Crime Commissioner	and in fenry		
Date:	22/07/2022		